OP \$40.00 4596534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392978

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brady Stump		07/27/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAC7 Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 150	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4596534	RENTALGUARDIAN .COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105569858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.598.4156

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lkozak@foxrothschild.com,

gtat@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134496.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Kozak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=RENTALGUARDIAN.COM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005841 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made by and between Brady Stump, an individual citizen of the United States of America with a recorded address of 6789 Quail Hill Pkwy, Suite 404, Irvine, California 92603 ("Assignor"), and PAC7 Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite 150, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the mark RENTALGUARDIAN.COM & Design as set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4596534 (the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the above identified applications and registrations therefor, including the goodwill associated with the marks and the right to sue for past infringements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by affixing his signature below.

Brady Stump

Dote

1